

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2021

SAVE OLD GOA ACTION COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021 (IX)

IA No. 97815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anshula Grover, AOR
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Akshai Malik, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Khawar Saleem, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12272/2021

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 9. However, Mr. Ivo D'Costa, learned counsel for Ms. Anshula Grover, AOR and Mr. Chirag Jain, Ld. Advocate for Mr.

Anshuman Srivastava, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 8 respectively. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 6 submits that he is also appearing for respondent nos. 2 and 9 and he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 9. He further submits that he will also be curing the defects in vakalatnama and counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 6 as reported in the office report.

List again on 10.10.2022.

SLP(C) No. 13038/2021

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 8. However, Mr. Chirag Jain, Ld. Advocate for Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 8 He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

However, Mr. Akshai Malik, Ld. Counsel for Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 6 and 11. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 10.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm